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World ocean/sea area codes
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[, 38 = DL 32 SCF BRI F AR R

3 tREFERAEER

() O # K ' X A K
010 V& up Baltic Sea

01A A AR IR Gulf of Bothnia

01B - HF2E Gulf of Finland

01C B nvs Gulf of Riga

020 BRI e 5K E K attegat. Sound and Belts
030 HrRHEHITHE: Skagerrak

040 JuiE North Séa

050 MR Greenland Sea

060 WEE Norwegian Sea

070 B3 % Barentsz Sea

080 H i White Sea

090 £hiig Kara Sea
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100

110
120
130
140
14A
150
15A
160
16A
170
17A
180
190
200
210
220
230
23A
23B
240
250
260
270
280
28A
28B
28C
28D
28E
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Laptev(or Nordenskjold) Sea
East Siberian Sea
Chuckchi Sea
Beaufort Sea
The Northwestern Passages
Baffin Bay
Davis Strait
Labrador Sea
Hudson Bay
Hudson Strait
Arctic Ocean

Lincoln Sea

Inner Seas off the West Coast of Scotland

Irish Sea and St. George’s Channel

Bristol Channel
English Channel
Ba); of Biscay
North Atlantic Ocean
NE Atlantic(Limit 40°W)
NW Atlantic(Limit 40°W)
Gulf of St. Lawrence -
Bay of Fundy
Gulf of Mexico
Caribbean Sea
Medite rranean Sea
Western Basin
Eastern Basin
Steait of Gibraltar
Alboran Sea
Balearic Sea(or Iberian Sea)

Ligurian Sea
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28G

28H
28]
283
290
300
310
320
32A
32B
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400
410
420
430
440
450
45A
460
46A
46B
470
480
18A

18B

X & W
BH R
BRI
785
B

/R
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PIERTIFE (P2 20 EAFD

BB
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BT R KR
Sk DRE
235 B R
R 3
5 1 PO
7% BB D e
T R
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7R BT 8 CEQ R S )
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B X & W

Tyrrhenian Sea
Ionian Sea

Adriatic Sea

Aegean Sea (The Archipelago)

Sea of Marmara
Black Sea
Sea of Azov
South Atlantic Ocean
SE Atlantic (Limit 20°W)
SW Atlantic (Limit 20°W)
Rio de La Plata
Gulf of Guinea
Gulf of Suez
Gulf of Agaba
Red Sea
Gulf of Aden
Arabian Sea
Gulf of Oman
Gulf of Iran (Persian Gulf)
Laccadive Sea
Bay of Bengal
Andaman of Burma Sea
Indian Ocean
Mozambique Channel
Malacca and Singapore Straits
Malacca Strait
Singapore Strait

Gulf of Thailand (Siam)

East Indian Archipelago (Indonesia)

Sulu Sea

Celebes Sea
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B
48C

48D
48E
48F
48G
48H
481
48]
48K
48L
48M
48N
48P
490
49A
49B
49C
500
50A
50B
510

51A

51B .

51C
51D
51E
51F
520
530
540

550
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Molukka sea

Gulf of Tomini

Halmahera Sea

Ceram Sea

Banda Sea

Arafura Sea

Timor Sea

Flores Sea

Gulf of Boni

Bali Sea

Makassar Strait

Java Sea

Savu Sea
South China Sea (Nan Hai)

Bashi Channel

Beibu Gulf

Qiongzhou Haixia
East China Sea (Dong Hai)

Taiwan Strait

Hongzhou Wan
Yellow Sea (Huang Hai)
Bohai Sea

Bohai Haixia

Liaodong Wan

Bohai Wan

Laizhou Wan

Haizhou Wan
Japan Sea
Inland Sea (Seto Naikai)
Sea of Okhotsk

Bering Sea
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560
570
57A
57B
580
590
600
610
61A
61B
620
62A
630
640
650
660
700
70A
70B
70C

999

X & K
AR

e

AL AT (180 FE WD)

T A A TP (180 JE 4 )
T8 i 7

25 B T 357 00 7R 9 G0 B £ T 9 K Ok
A 38 BT
AT

HAATRE (T2 140 EH R
FERA T P (P48 140 EH )
KA

L4

B 7 B0
ER
R ARE
18357 5
PN

KEER XD

BB

KPR K
Bt

B X & W
Philippine Sea

North Pacific Ocean
NE Pacific (Limit 180°)
NW Pacific (Limit 180°)
Gulf of Alaska
Coastal Waters of SE Alaska and British Columbia
Gulf of California
South Pacific Ocean
SE Pacific (Limit 140°W)
SW Pacific (Limit 140°W)
Great Australian Bight
Bass Strait
Tasman Sea
Coral Sea
Solomon Sea
Bismarck Sea
Southern Ocean
Atlantic Sector of 700’
Indian Ocean Sector of ‘700’
Pacific Sector of ‘700’

Land Areas
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Standards of classification for groundwater resources
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PG mE e EERKE, R T KW FEF . 4 K WS R, S TR R 3k
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GB 8170 ¥{EMBLMN

GB 13908  RE{& 7= Hh R EPHRBL S 2 W)
GBJ 27 /KK SCH B BhE 7S
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<31 R TENH KRB E BT RE RS VR S KR I L i, R 2B R R D R
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